

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2332 OF 2026

Neerabai Hari Mhatre w/o Gajanan
Kadu & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition Officer
& Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil a/w Mr. Digvijay A. Patil and Laxmikant Patil i/by Mr. Rohan Barge for the Petitioners.
Mr. Soham Bhalerao (through V.C.) i/by DSK Legal for Respondent-CIDCO.
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

. It appears that the subsequently added respondent i.e. City and Industrial Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited (CIDCO) is the contesting respondent. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3-CIDCO seeks adjournment to file reply affidavit.

2. Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondents, including respondent No.3-CIDCO, shall be filed on or before 15th June 2026.

3. List for further consideration on 22nd June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)